Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 27 October 2020

Organisation Name

Anxiety New Zealand Trust

Auckland Baseball Association Incorporated
Auckland Basketball Services Limited
Auckland Deaf Society Incorporated
Auckland University Cricket Club Incorporated
Ayus Charitable Trust

Big Buddy Mentoring Trust

BMX New Zealand Incorporated

Botany Downs Primary School

Cambridge B.M.X. Club Incorporated

Cambridge Soccer Club Incorporated

Cambridge Yacht And Motor Boat Club Incorporated

Childrens Bible Ministries Incorporated

Coeliac New Zealand Incorporated

Cornwall Districts Cricket And Sports Association
Incorporated

Counties Manukau Croquet Association Incorporated

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated

Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust

Diabetes New Zealand

Diabetes New Zealand Incorporated

Garden To Table Trust

Grammar Tec Rugby Club Incorporated

Great Potentials Foundation

Hamilton Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated
Hamilton Yacht Club Incorporated

Herne Bay Ponsonby Rackets Club Incorporated
Hockey New Zealand Incorporated

Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated
Kidscan Charitable Trust

Kumeu Western Riding Club Incorporated
Lake Rotoiti Outdoor Education Trust
Lynmore Playcentre

Manukau Youth Orchestra Incorporated
Manurewa Business Association Incorporated
Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated
Marist Suburbs Cricket Club

Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Research And Education
Research And Education
Arts And Culture
Community
Sport
Sport

Environment And Animals

Requested Amount
$5,000.00
$19,547.61
$40,081.97
$1,806.39
$10,000.00
$172,400.00
$1,172.17
$10,461.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$9,614.82
$2,191.00
$3,762.86
$50,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,838.60
$10,119.99
$25,000.00
$5,500.00
$4,000.00
$9,000.00
$4,721.06
$42,090.00
$5,700.00
$13,780.00
$20,000.00
$50,000.00
$15,000.00
$18,440.00
$989.00
$34,336.00
$5,233.00
$17,170.00
$13,200.15
$5,000.00
$12,015.65

$10,000.00

Reason

DR1, DR9

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR9, DR12

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR9

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR12

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR4

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR9



Metro Mount Albert Softball Club
Momentum Charitable Trust
Mt Albert Tennis Club (Incorporated)

Nelson Basketball Association (Incorporated)

New Zealand Grand Prix Hydroplane Driver'S Club
Incorporated

New Zealand Metropolitan Trotting Club Incorporated
North Harbour Basketball Association Incorporated

North Shore Cricket Club Incorporated

North Shore United Association Football Club
Incorporated

Onehunga Mangere United Sports Club Incorporated
Outline New Zealand Incorporated

Panacea Arts Charitable Trust

R & A Sangha Cricket & Punjabi Culture Club
Rangatira Alpine Sports Club Incorporated
Restored In Motion Trust

Riverton Trotting Club Incorporated

Sistema Aotearoa Trust

Span Charitable Trust

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated
Tairua Rugby And Sports Club Incorporated
Takapuna District Cricket Club Incorporated
Tasman Hockey Club Incorporated

Tasman Volleyball Association Incorporated
Te Huruhi Trust

Te Pou Theatre Trust

Te Whanau Tupu Ngatahi O Aotearoa - Playcentre
Aotearoa

Te Whanganui A Tara

The Auckland Softball Association Incorporated
The Condor Rugby Football Club Incorporated

The Crescendo Trust Of Aotearoa

The Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Incorporated
The Howick Golf Club Incorporated

The James Cook High School Board Of Trustees
The Reremoana Primary School Board Of Trustees
The Rowandale School Board Of Trustees

The Scout Youth Foundation

The St Theresa's School (Plimmerton) Board Of
Trustees

The Wesley Primary School Board Of Trustees
The Windley School Board Of Trustees

Three Kings United Football Club Incorporated
Waikato Community Hospice Trust

Waikato Rowing Club Incorporated

Waikato Tennis Trust Incorporated

Wairio Trotting Club Incorporated

Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Arts And Culture
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Community
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education
Community
Research And Education
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport

Total Amount:

$3,268.69
$8,850.00
$2,896.62
$3,400.00
$20,000.00
$3,130.00
$30,000.00
$4,900.00
$14,400.00
$4,703.00
$3,000.00
$3,310.00
$15,000.00
$6,047.52
$16,000.00
$6,000.00
$12,656.52
$2,017.39
$12,440.00
$3,860.00
$10,666.00
$2,352.18
$15,935.00
$14,266.17
$6,997.46
$28,800.00
$899.96
$5,000.00
$20,000.00
$5,769.24
$16,750.00
$28,900.00
$23,814.00
$12,650.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$5,626.00
$8,402.78
$62,000.00
$6,781.00
$17,382.00
$34,435.00
$3,709.00
$8,000.00

$1,239,186.80

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR6

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5, DR9

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR7

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1, DR5

DR1, DR5

DR1

DR1



Reasons for partial or declined funding

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

[DR6] Your application was patrtially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purposelitem(s) deemed to be a low priority




